
Page 1 of 4 

 

                       OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR (WZ) 
M. P. PASCHIM KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD., 

GPH COMPOUND, POLOGROUND, INDORE 
(Phone No: 0731-2426144, 2426204/201/205/150/117/116 &109))  
CIN:U40109MP2002SGC015121& Email- sepurchase06@gmail.com 

No. MD/WZ/06/PUR/NIT-315/5916     Indore, dated: 23.04.2025 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
Online tenders are invited for supply of following items/services. The sealed bids will be 

received online on the e-portal https://mptenders.gov.inup to date & time indicated below. The 

online tenders will be opened in the office of the undersigned as mentioned in tender time schedule 

(key date). If desired, the bidder or their duly authorized representatives may remain present at the 

time of opening of tender: - 

TS 

No. 
Particular Unit Qty. 

NIT 

Amou

nt in 

Rs. 

Lakh 

EMD 

 (In Rs.) 

Tender Fee 

(In Rs.) 

Due date* of 

opening tender 

from 15:00 

Hrs. 

Physical/  

Online Pre 

Bid 

meeting 

date 

1852 

Supply, Installation & 
commissioning of Air 

Conditioner for various offices, 

MPPKVVCL, Indore 

No. 

07 (2 Ton) 

10.25 10,250/- 1,000/- 06.05.2025 N.A. 
12 (1.5 Ton) 

1853 

Supply of Various Office 

Stationary items for corporate 

under MPPKVVCL, Indore 

No. LS 3.84 3,840/- 1,00/- 14.05.2025 N.A. 

1854 

Providing services of AMC, 

ATS with FMS of Data Centre, 

Disaster Recovery Site & WAN 
Environment of MPPKVVCL, 

Indore for Period of three (03) 

years. 

LS LS 564.88   1,00,000/- 10,000/- 06.06.2025 N.A. 

1855 

Providing Internet Connectivity 

(Unlimited plan) through cable 

Connection in various offices at 
O/o MD (WZ), Indore for 

period of 3 year. 

    Nos. 

100 MBPS=20 

34.13 34,130/- 2,000/- 13.06.2025 N.A. 
50  MBPS=60 

20 MBPS=200 

1856 

11 & 33 KV C&R Panels 

1679.66 1,00,000/- 10,000/- 14.05.2025 N.A. 

Double Circuit 11 KV Control 
& Relay Panel for Feeder 

protection (2F) 

Nos. 1081 

11 KV C&R Panel for 

Transformer Protection 
Nos. 765 

11 KV C&R Panel for 

Capacitor bank 
Nos. 459 

33 KV C&R Panel for 

Transformer Protection 
Nos. 647 

33 KV C&R Panel for Feeder 

Protection 
Nos. 575 

33 KV Control & Relay Panel 

for Transformer with 
differential Protection for 8 / 10 

MVA PTR 

Nos. 76 

SCADA Compatible Double 
Circuit 11 KV Control & Relay 

Panel for Feeder protection 

(2F) 

Nos. 24 

SCADA Compatible 11 KV 

C&R Panel for Transformer 

Protection 

Nos. 6 

SCADA Compatible 33 KV 
C&R Panel for Transformer 

Protection 

Nos. 6 

SCADA Compatible 33 KV 
C&R Panel for Feeder 

Protection 

Nos. 12 

mailto:sepurchase06@gmail.com
file:///C:/Users/Dell/Downloads/mptender.gov.in


Page 2 of 4 

 

TS 

No. 
Particular Unit Qty. 

NIT 

Amou

nt in 

Rs. 

Lakh 

EMD 

 (In Rs.) 

Tender Fee 

(In Rs.) 

Due date* of 

opening tender 

from 15:00 

Hrs. 

Physical/  

Online Pre 

Bid 

meeting 

date 

1857 

Covered conductor 70 sq. mm. 
XLPE insulation for11 KV 

Line 

    Km. 75.02 

334.41 1,00,000/- 5,000/- 15.05.2025 N.A. 
Covered conductor 99 sq. mm. 

XLPE insulation for 33KV 

Line 

    Km. 6.2 

1858 Stay Set 20 mm (Painted)    Set 2137 23.33 23,330/- 2,000/- 16.05.2025 N.A. 

1859 

DLMS Compliant, ISI Marked 

Class -1.0 Single Phase two 
Wire 240 Volt, 5-30 Amp static 

Whole Current energy meter 

with LCD display register 
optical communication Port 

No. 289295 2169.7 1,00,000/- 10,000/- 06.06.2025 N.A. 

1860 

ISI Marked, DLMS Compliant 

Category “C2”, LT 3 Phase 4 

Wire, 10-40 Amp, Accuracy 

class 1.0 Electronic Energy 

Meter with LCD Display along 

with Transparent polycarbonate 
hinge type meter box. 

No. 42700 810.87 1,00,000/- 10,000/- 10.06.2025 N.A. 

1861 

HT Trivector Meter of 0.5s 

Accuracy Class for 5 Amp for 
consumer metering Conforming 

to IS14697/1999 

No. 900 100.35 1,00,000/- 5,000/- 10.06.2025 N.A. 

1862 

HT Trivector Meter of 0.2s 
Accuracy Class for 1 Amp for 

consumer metering Conforming 

to IS14697/1999. 

No. 70 23.80 23,800/- 1,000/- 05.06.2025 N.A. 

1863 

3P, 4W ABT Meter-0.2s 
accuracy class ( 1Amp & 5 

Amp) configurable with 

Modem 

No. 40 61.36 61,360/- 2,000/- 11.06.2025 N.A. 

1864 

Engagement of outsourcing 

agency for testing of Metering 

Equipment (CT:PT) and Meter 

installed at the premises of 

various Renewable Energy 

(RE) generators of Ujjain & 
Indore regions of MPPKVVCL, 

Indore other than Shajapur& 

Agar Circle 

Set. 723 133.95 1,00,000/- 5,000/- 23.05.2025 N.A. 

1865 

11/0.433 KV, 315 KVA BIS 
EEL-2 DTRs 

No. 

50 

757.93 1,00,000/- 10,000/- 27.05.2025 N.A. 
11/0.433 KV,500 KVA BIS 

EEL-2 DTRs 
12 

11/0.433 KV,630 KVA BIS 
EEL-2 DTRs 

20 

1866 11 KV& 33 KV CT   

346.12 1,00,000/- 5,000/- 15.05.2025 N.A. 

A 11 KV CT   

 i 600 - 300 / 5 -5 -1A 
No. 

808 

 ii 400 - 200 / 5 -5 A 713 

B 33 KV CT   

 i 200- 100/5-5-1 A  No. 556 

1867 
33 KV  3 Core 300 Sq. mm HT 

XLPE Cable 
Km. 1.00 17.48 17,480 /- 1,000/- 03.06.2025 N.A. 

1868 
11 kV (45 KN) Polymer Disc 

Insulator 
No. 9749 12.08 12,080/- 1000/- 27.05.2025 N.A. 

1869 
33 kV Isolator (600 A) Turn & 

Twist type 
No. 201 76.64 76,644/- 2000/- 06.06.2025 N.A. 

1870 

Lightning Arrestor 33 kV (27 

KV Gapless type) (30 KN) for 

33/11 kV S/s 

No. 654 20.22 20,220/- 1000/- 03.06.2025 N.A. 

1871 

Steel Sections        

MS Angle 65X65X6 mm MT 271.99 
563.32 1,00,000/- 10,000/- 05.06.2025 N.A. 

MS Channel 75X40X6 mm MT 1.25 



Page 3 of 4 

 

TS 

No. 
Particular Unit Qty. 

NIT 

Amou

nt in 

Rs. 

Lakh 

EMD 

 (In Rs.) 

Tender Fee 

(In Rs.) 

Due date* of 

opening tender 

from 15:00 

Hrs. 

Physical/  

Online Pre 

Bid 

meeting 

date 

MS Flat 50X6 mm MT 583.01 

1872 

Appointment of Advanced 

Metering Infrastructure (AMI) 
Service Provider for 5,56,914 

Smart Metering on DBFOOT 

basis in MPPKVVCL Indore 
under RDSS scheme   

No. 556914 11115 1,00,000/- 10,000/- 20.05.2025 05.05.2025 

1873 

Appointment of Accredited 

Energy Auditor for the 
Monitoring & Verification 

(M&V) of Distribution 

Network of MPPKVVCL 

Indore under PAT Cycle-VII. 

LS LS 2.70 2,700 100/- 23.05.2025 N.A. 

 For updated / extended due dates for opening of tender (EMD in Envelope-A & Techno-

commercial bid in Envelope-B) please refer to the online key dates. 

Note:- All the participating firms outside of Madhya Pradesh are required to mandatorily 

pay the tender fee as well as EMD. Please refer the tender / NIT clauses for details in 

this regard.  

1. Other details can be seen in the complete tender documents available on e-portal 

https://mptenders.gov.in& our web site http://www.mpwz.co.in. 

2. Tender documents can be purchased only online and downloaded from 

https://mptenders.gov.in by making online payment for the prescribed non-refundable 

tender fees. Only in the case if the tender is dropped without opening, the tender fees shall 

be refunded after deduction of necessary portal charges. Manual purchase of tender is not 

allowed. The tender fee is inclusive of all applicable taxes. 

3. The Bid Data should be filled in and the Bid Seals of all the Envelopes and the documents 

which are to be uploaded by the Bidders should be submitted online as per time schedule 

(Key Dates). 

4. The relevant portion of tender which tenderers have to fill online would be available on 

above website on date mentioned against each tender. The Bidders shall have to submit 

their Bids online and upload the relevant documents / forms as per time schedule (Key 

Dates). 

5. Since the online bidders are required to sign their bids online using Class III-Digital 

Certificates only, hence they are advised to obtain the same at the earliest. For further 

information, Contractors are requested to contact Madhya Pradesh State Electronic 

Development Corporation Ltd, State IT Centre, 2nd Floor, 47-A, Arera Hills, Bhopal-

462011, Telephone No. 0755-2518500 / 269, E-mail: mptenders@mpsedc.com. 

6. Bidders intending to participate in the Tenders are required to get themselves trained on 

the e-Procurement System. They are required to contact Madhya Pradesh State Electronic 

Development Corporation Ltd, to confirm their session in advance. 

7. The required amount of EMD shall be accepted through online payment only as per the 

clause of the “Instructions for online bid submission”. 

The Bidders are required to invariably upload the valid documentary evidence of 

submission of online EMD (or EMD Exemption Certificate if applicable) in envelope-A 

without which online offer i.e., Envelopes-B & C shall not be opened.  

8. No offer will be accepted without valid Earnest Money Deposit, unless exempted by the 

Company. If on opening of tender, it is revealed that EMD amount is inadequate / any other 

discrepancy is noticed, the tender shall be rejected. 

9. The corrigendum or addendum to the bidding documents, if any, as well as any change in 

due date(s) of opening of tender will be published on the websites. Company’s website 

file:///C:/Users/rnahar002/Desktop/SBD%20Committee%20meeting%2015%20Feb%202023/Final%20SBD/mptender.gov.in
file:///C:/Users/rnahar002/Desktop/SBD%20Committee%20meeting%2015%20Feb%202023/Final%20SBD/mptender.gov.in


Page 4 of 4 

 

http://www.mpwz.co.in& the portal https://mptenders.gov.in but will not be published 

in newspaper. Hence participant bidders are advised to regularly visit the websites until the 

bid opening. The Company shall not be responsible in any way for any ignorance of the 

bidders about the corrigendum or addendum or change in the due date(s). 

10. The company reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders or accept any tender in full 

or part as considered advantageous to the company, whether it is lowest or not, without 

assigning any reason whatsoever it may be. 

11. The tender document will be uploaded on the portal normally 7 days prior to the date of 

pre-bid meeting (if applicable) or 15 (Fifteen) days prior to the date of respective tender 

opening, whichever is earlier. The interested bidders are advised to regularly visit the portal 

for the purpose. 

12. No submission in physical form shall be accepted at any stage during the online tender 

process. Apart from online submission made till the due date of tender submission, no any 

further submission will be allowed. As such, bidder should ensure proper & full submission 

as required as per the tender terms to qualify in the tender.    

13. The Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) of Madhya Pradesh registered with District 

Industries Centre (DIC)/Khadi &Village Industries Commission (KVIC)/ Khadi & Village 

Industries Board (KVIB)/Coir Board/NSIC/Directorate of Handicraft and Handlooms / 

UdyogAadhar Memorandum (UAM) or any other body specified by Ministry of Micro, 

Small & Medium Enterprises on the date of opening of tender for the tendered item(s) 

shall be exempted from payment of tender fee. In support of above the bidders shall be 

required to upload the requisite documents on the portal of MP Tender, failing which their 

techno commercial bid shall not be considered for opening. 

 

 

  -sd- 

Chief Engineer (Purchase) 

O/o MD, MPPKVVCL, Indore 

http://www.mpwz.co.in/
file:///C:/Users/rnahar002/Desktop/SBD%20Committee%20meeting%2015%20Feb%202023/Final%20SBD/mptender.gov.in

